TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital LLC		112/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Interpreters Incorporated	
Street Address:	707 SW Washington St	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3249411	MUSIC IS THE UNIVERSAL LANGUAGE. WE TRANSLATE ALL THE OTHERS.
Registration Number:	3415825	FLUENT LANGUAGE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3415824	FLUENT LANGUAGE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41377-11

REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0299

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	01/03/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Pacific Interpreters Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Pacific Interpreters Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Pacific Interpreters Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0300 TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of this 31er day of December,

2012, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of PACIFIC

INTERPRETERS INCORPORATED, an Oregon corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and all other

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below),

which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark

Security Agreement dated July 25, 2012 executed by Company in favor of Agent recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel number 4831 and frame number

0201.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

The Agent represents and warrants that it has full power and authority to

execute this Trademark Release and that it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or

otherwise encumbered any right, title or interest that it has in, to and under the Trademark

Collateral.

This Trademark Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance

with the laws of the State of Illinois.

6402 014

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0302

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
MUSIC THE UNIVERSAL LANGUAGE. WE TRANSLATE ALL	3249411	06/05/07
OTHERS. FLUENT LANGUAGE	3415825	04/22/08
SOLUTIONS		
FLUENT LANGUAGE SOLUTIONS	3415824	04/22/08

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 01/03/2013